s Etaahb SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=ETEHIYVVEGAYOT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LU2-4610

B X CONTENTS Page
i 1+ '3 1% Body & it's ACCESSAMES -r----crrrrrmrrrrisrrr e s 2
E % A H B 2 4 Thread tension regulator MECHANISM «w+srrssesrrssesrmmsmsmiimiiiiinisie i 4
s i A 5 Upper shaft MeChaniSm ««s-r  eeseerreissrsmiemiine i e 6
@ ﬁ-l- ﬁ - i $$ #& *g MNeedle bar & threEd takE'Up lBVer mechanism ....................................... 8
_l-._ -EB J: —F i:}g U ‘*& *‘% Upper feed ”fting rOCk shaft mechanism ................................................ 10
£ i j 1B Prosser fOOt MECHANISIN ««-tteesereetertttmtam it ta b e e cancenen eanee 12
#8 B M 3 4% 45 Stitch regulator MECHANISM «xwssreersastrstassiatetitai ittt s 14
T & & ¢t # 8  Lower shaft & feed rocking motion mechanism ««-:«seererereemieiiininsiiie 16
7‘3 ~ -é\ *& *% Hook Saddle MECHANISITT *rr rr ettt ittt ittt iserasie it tarss sioras 18
%4 3] # (1) Knife mechanism (| Jrr T e e s 20
% Vo8 (1) Knife mechanism (1] )-ree e e 29
@ &l 7 ik = R 5 Control device COMPONENLS «rrrerrrrers i s e 24
@ b3 3h o3 & Qif [ubrication Mechanism ===« = -srmrmm o mrre o et e e 26
[E !H- E la:llﬂ Accessories .................................................................................... 28

o = TR T TS PPN 30

A 7 L 2 o - Y OPLON Partg rereeress i s 32

P-212 200004




IV CHRSRO— ROERELE

MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system
ORI HERAB, X YN AB,

— R
Standard parts

( R/ ER )

Common parts

Exampte
— % &
Standard parts

Common parts

( $HE/ S, )

Remarks © Alphabet(A,B,---X,Y,Z)should be taken at

% mark.
g
Sewing machine parts
BHERT
Sewing machine model
— ¥ & — 4 4% — & B
Medel No. Specification Description
| | |
M oG oG
[ ) *
{1) (2 3 (4) (5) {6) {7) {8) (9)
i [ { I
fi # (1) (@) L ax
Specification (1) Specification (2} Description
/) ER S
Commen parts
3L
Sewing machine parts
- UEY
Needle feed series
— Lu2-4610 RS — 1
Standard parts Arm side cover
l [ |

M| P

6|6

AllO

8180

M||9

0|4

0|2

0//5||3

]
— R $4

[ ]
— K& 2 &R

I [
— AR

- HAEBRIEINORE., BRI -FTIEXTEG, 2L, 2OV Ty IORERELRTER (REAET, fil

OB OVT, RROAHTFELLCERLEZEEYFENETOTITRT IV,
PIONR-YAROTIR200F 4 AOT-RICHESVWTIFREhAELOTT,

cFERRAEMOREFESEUFR, COEFILEEOHTBHBESELOLLTVET,

* This parts catalog is based the data as of Apr. 2000.
* Any part marked-in the pant code column will not be suppiled. When a part has its assembly code, plase specify the

* Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this model

* Please wiite to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.

Inner diameter ¢4  Serial No. Spring washer

T BB OWTORERRE. *OREFRENCERIN - BETRERLET, - TRICESE
Fid. BEOCRESrTHhS Lo, ATORELAOBETEREATVW2BEYB)ET,
Sewing machine Mode!s, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered firstry. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also ancther models, in reason of New development,

improvement after.

N—-2haO7 ZRABICELT

Information on use of the parts catalog

AL P-212200004) EFNRES %, b COERIBUAESEVTT,

BRI RN, —— el TVASRIE., BwALERA, AL LEI—FATEI A TWEILOR. BB
LTHBVWALETOT, IO—-FTIENT 0,

B, A=V Ty VORBABRICERMZOAF BN ELAES,. EHSREVRESEVTT,

When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management number and
issued date of this parts catalog (e. g.P-212 00004 indicated at bottorn right of the front cover) and the machine model
number.

Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

number. .




AMEE R

BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

114

—

(106)

121

120

116 117 (118) 118

115

124 123

125

128

129

132

142
141
140
135

- - T T T

(132) 131

133

(115)
130
134




[A] A{ERIMR
BODY & IT’ S ACCESSORIES

Fig. #HE &&31-M (& B R
No. Mod. Parts.No. B M A Description Amt. Reg

L)

©

~
A101 MPEBADBIT  H Al e v oo Gasket - - e e 1
A102 MPBBADGIAD  MYZ AT v TOP COVEI - v rer e n e 1
AT03 MITET12004 2°50449" v v ree e Screw 11/B4(40)X 17 evvvrrrneennns 8
A104 MOTG10080 blrvvrrrovrrrrorennaenns Rubber plug @19-------voeerennn. 3
A105 MNAOADT180 {}\'}7‘/1-.{ .................. Thread guide ...................... i
A106 MIT5TB045  OYhIFup- oo NUE MB- - s cermine e 3
A107 MITBH2020 MRS e rmeeii Screw MEX 35 ceve et 1
A108 MIT11B002 EZ4Y - - -emereee e Screw 11/64(40) X B----vvvvvevennns 7
A109 L e R Coil spring--------ermeeeemonnnns 1
A110 MIOA2Q0B0 koYt o T T T 1
AT MPATADB3T & 4%k~ rrmemreeeee e Dial-c-cveerrvrsntnnasernarnoranss 1
Al12 MPATAOBAT  AEU4H- - roreiieee e Indicating platg:----+-vvvevernnn- 1
A113 MO50C4020 OYhIPFYFIARS" - o v amnens Screw MoX 8- rermraniaanan 2
Al14 MP4TADTH2 ¥ a9y  4oUF3oeWh- - oo v vt Upper feed 1ifting regulator cam-- 1
A5 M31109004 § h AT IRALY " e e e Screw 11/64(40)% 9. -vvveneranns 19
A116 MPGBAOBBO 3]7“?2 .................. Arm cover Z-- - re v rraraeranaens 1
AT MPEBATBOT B AWR2 et Gaskelt Z- v rrrrerrrneeninnananns 1
A118 MPEBATRB0 T2 4T -crvererininnnns Armocover 1 rsrrrrrrrecenininanns 1
Al19 MPEBAODTED 7 Myd---ccemcmimee e e s BUSH - == srrvrnrnrennnnenennnnnns 1
A120 MPEBANZAT M7 Frcem e rinnnnnn, ArM COVEBP +rrorrernsscrsaaccanans 1
Al21 MPEBAZBDT 2T - v e v e emeaeenes GASKEL - = v - e 1
A122 MPATATATE A=t ramenina, SpaCEr - v 1
A1723 MNTOALTAZ - vvremmammae e, Lap-- - v e 2
A124 MPBIAGTOZ  AHN e rerrrrrrenennnean. SPIiNg- v vrreerrerrrns i 1
A125 MI1128003 WhEFRS" - rmm e Screw 11/64(40) X Brrrrrrerrerenens 2
A127 MI1601003 WhESRD - oeerereeennn Screw 1/4(24 X0 e erinnnenn.. 2
A128 MNBOAD4Z2E6 HT-- vl Supporter--------cceiii i i
A129 MPE1ADATA ZASUAHe e, Slide plate-«--erreerrerreennnnas 1
A130 MI0GT6011  H24% «rvvrer e Screw 9/64(40) XB----------i - 2
A3 MPESADT01 “IJ{& .................... Need‘]e p] - B R R 1
A132 M3T104011 wIHYZHST - - oere e Screw 11/64{40) X 8- v-ovevinnns 2
A133 MPBBADATO A UAH--ceee it STide plate-ccrreeerrrireaniianes i
A134 MPBIADTAZ 74 v veverennnrennennnen. Bavalrc o000 o REERRc o cocsoocoo NN o 1
A135 MPATADB30 AAHZE - v Face plate right:-rvrevevrevrnns 1
A136 MI09D4011  WhHFRS e Screw 9/64(40)XB.5----vvrrneenns 2
A137 MNTOATI8Y  AMPu - --oemer e Thread guide----------------nnvenn 1
A138 MNTOAOT8T  ARPyfd - verme e Thread guide: -« -r--rreerrrrrnens i
A139 MPATBOB3D  AAHES™ - -v v e Face plate left---------evruennn- 1
A140 MFO3AOSB4  FoE AN = vmrereeee e Thread take-up cover------rverne-- 1
A141 MI1110004 Z°394F%" - evovmeeernnnn Screw 11/64(40)X8------vvenneennn 1
Al42 MI1304080 Fyevrererrinerrraansnn Rubber plug @ 13-« - -rrererennnn. 1
A143 MI0BGA0TE  ThEI#S a4k - oo e e Screw 1/8(44)X3--crrveeeaaann 1
Aldd MPEOAZET2  WHTEN 2 v ve et SPFANg- - rsmsrrm s i
Al4h MPSOAD202 AMAHI- - -vvme et Plate-- - cermemmmrr e 1
Al4h MPEOAQTIBO  4RFytd v vt Thread guida:-«-r - -rrrrmeenaens i
A147 MI0920002 k745" - e Screw 9/64(40) X B.5r-rrreeeeainnn 1
A149 MIOBAZ0RD hyerrvvrrmrrranenenanans Rubber plug B.8:+crvrrererrersenes 1
A901 MPE2E01BD Pyt h3g7 o oreerrnees Thread guide assy.--rrereoreeeverss 1

1115

AN



eI EE S
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

901
[ : |
101 102 1083 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 111 112 115 116 117 118 119

ay

s

o Fi ( @ GEh, 4 tsty:
o . ﬂ ' } ‘ﬂ!{f&i} . '
baeees / & ] ¢ Ny
\/ . ' _
/1

~=_ Q?%

. ¢
M ﬁ("“"’-"“'ﬂr«.rm'a( :
Y 4 o
136 135 134 133 132 131 130 128 128 127 126 125 124




[B] LRFAEZREBD
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. ZEZE BEb&a1-0 (& A
No. Mod. Parts.No. B R & Description Amt. Reg.

()

©
B101 M30902015  LFRF™ 0 -vevnennns Screw 9/64(40) e 2
B102 MNBOEDZZ0 A RANA-»eevreer e Tensicn releasing platg:---reree-- 1
8103 MNT0ADBET A AN R e Tension releasing spring- - --«-+- 1
B104 MO0B27015  EF3 9 Y- e Screw 9/64(40) -« rvrvieranieis 1
2105 MNT2A0G50 /T e v rreervmenennennnns LEYEE - - -+ v rreenrnrnenrnananananns 1
8106 MA00B002 EF4"--r - Screw 9/64(40) X4 G- craairaanns 1
B107 MNDCABBOT  PJUIA - c v vrre e Mounting plate: ««rrrrrrmerrrnieens 1
B108 MI0S05065 EA™7 MO Beveernennnn E-type stop ring G-«rovrvvreeenees 1
B108 MPATASBCY  MWI{49ZhF- e Mounting plate----------vovnnen-s 1
B110 MOT105045 FWpervrererreraeen s, Nut 11/64(40) v vereromananannns 1
B111 MIT106004 737445  cvrveervnnnnn Screw 11/64{40)X 8-+ rrerrrieens 1
B112 MFT0ATS553  FIDUH e vvvevervnreen. Tension stude - xcorerrrenreenens 1
B115 MN50A4GT2 1\)",?:{:]\"‘* ................. Spr~| ol R R R RO 1
B116 MPATAIZT0 AR Fye - rvmerereeee e Push button---------rvmmmnennn. 1
B117 MF10A1G55 37 v overre e Thread reguiator disk----«-------- 2
B118 ME3BADZ24E  IVAIN 4 crroomreenrenn Tension spring----- - - oo 1
B1ig MITT101046 YRIFYp v rrereeeaevinaey Thumb nubs- cerrrrrrrrmanan s 1
B120 MIOI03003  FAEIFFY v revrreeerrinnny Screw 9/64(40) X Br-v-rrmrreaeans 1
B121 MP47A0180 Jrr\j"/j-.{ .................. Thread gu]de ...................... 1
B122 MTBOADBOZ ROUP A-rrevevcceeannn, Thumb nut revolution stopper------ 1
B123 MITGT0046 WRIRI v rereeeenennnn Thumb nut 1/4(40) -~ rreeennen 1
B124 MPA1ADZ245 TUAN e vevevvennrnnnnsy TENSTON SPring- srrrrrrrrreanrens 1
B125 MNT11A0556 FI04 AT - oo v e Thread tension regulator disc----- 1
B126 MF10AOBBE  FIA 2. cevemreeeeneneen Thread regutator disk------------- 2
8127 Mg1603046 ")‘?Ej’"}'}‘ .................. Tension thumb nut (40) ............ 1
B128 MI0BO2003  FIEFRY ~vvvrmmrne e s Screw 3/32{B6)Y X B vvriereeninnn 1
B129 MNIOECITS (25357 ------ememeeee e Thread controller disc set-------- 1
B130 MITO000B0 E°Yeevcnrmrrnenrennnnnn. P e s e smmmrmrm e e 1
B131 MPEOATIBT  ARRIN Ao Thread take-up spring:---:veeereene 1
B132 MP10BO5D4 FAUUY hreeeeeerei et Thread tension stud: - roreeeeeeees 1
B133 MI0910003 IEFRS" - ---mrrreeiee Screw 9/B64(40) X T -rvermerrenns 1
B134 MIOG20002 EFFY rrecriaiarnianans Screw 9/B4(40)XB. 5 oo ee ks 1
B135 MNTOADATT  ARUAT - cvevvarienenan Stoppar-reccerer 1
B138 MI0516060 ARIAL e vervr vt Tension releasing pin--------+---- 1
B901 MPATEDZ210  FIPEYRIIHTe v ovvveeees Thread tension regulator assy.---- 1

I H2_AR1IN



Bl il
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

157 153 154

101 105

102 | (102)103 104

106 107 110 152 111 158 159 160

121
149 —4 122
W}Q- 5 ‘
R
147 f ; "f 129
146
124

145
137 136 136

(107)
150
(107)

144

143 142 141 140 139 138




[C] _LEhtdis
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM
Fig. #J| &R&I-F (& B
No. Mod. Parts.No. B R A Description Amt.Req.
L]
o
=1
C101 MF80E0383 95},;77397— ................ Crank ............................. 1
€102 MITGOBO0T  RARS S e Screw 1/4(40) X5 -rmmmemmennnns 2
c103 MI1802006 E45" F oM. cv e Screw 9/32(28) X 14« ereerninannnnn 1
C104 MITBOT00Z kRS- vrerer e Screw 9/32(28)X 13-+ vrvvevennnns 1
C105 MNAOAD231 w03  2ASRES Vo397 - - - Arm shaft bushing assy. left«----- 1
Ct08 MNTOABTAD  FTlbperrrrvrrrrenorenenns FQ b vrevnermsnrnnrnernnnnenines 1
c107 M31218015  E345" #"0md- v Screw 3/16(28)x3.5--------------- 3
C108 MPEBADAT] J0--vvrvrrerrvaneniansn Y 1
Ciog M90310064 chu‘jp"t"‘/ .............. Spr-lng p-|n ........................ 1
5110 MPEBADBTZ “JJW:F"-“?\ ................. Spri MIge-crrrmrrrr e s 1
cin MPBBAOZ228 AYIFF o7 " cerevevrreeen Presser bar 1ifting crank--------- 1
£112 MOB002067 IYTWRE Yot Pin BEXAD: v 1
£113 MPATAG234 90y  FAFNFASZST v eee - Arm shaft bushing assy. middle---- 1
C'] 14 MFBOAGSSZ 1]5"95.97" ................. Co'l }ar ............................ ‘I
€115 MO1602001 BARS - cvr e Screw 1/4(40) X4 -vvveiraiiainias 2
118 MOTE02002 BRI  creermrrrmrnnnnnans Screw 15/64(28)X 12« vrvvrreinnn, 1
t117 MPATADTGT AR Belt pulley - rcrrrerrrrerannns 1
118 MO1501007 k743 w Y- - Screw 15/64(28)X14.5-----v-nvnvn- 1
119 MNTOATBET bt e e v v e eeaas Spring flangg:----rrrrremrreen ns 3
€120 MPEBANZ30 Bl Arm oshaft:-c-cremrmer i 1
G121 MPATAOB23 M A pe- v e oo Cog belt-vr s 1
£122 MPATADIOZ  4OR R+ --cemnee s Spring plate----------ererrnvnet 1
123 MIOBOBOBI AYYYY e e e Pin @BX14. 5 c-verrrernini . 1
C124 MPATALOI0 Uhe e omee e e LiRK- s recemm e e 1
€125 MI0513065 EN"HF MT 2.5-cvrrvens E-type stop ring 2.5---rr-verrenns 1
C126 MPOOBOTZY  ERUN - -erceeeeeeee s Twist spring--------crerreaneenn 1
c127 MPOOBOZAE WA+ v evrmmemennnnennnen, Blaik@s coooooocco NIEGNEINNIY 1
0128 MIOBTTOB3 4o SEs e e e Pin B.35X 20 - cvrvereevansanens |
129 MPOOROGEZ Wi ewvvvrmnrrrmnnnenanens Plate EEREETCERIEEL - - - - - - - EELLIET 1
£130 MPOOBITE0 2°W5Z- e v evmennenanannis Bushingeresevrerrmrmmrerenaananen, 1
c131 M31503007 whea4s™ ditofF--eeeeen e Screw 15/64(28} % 10.5------------- 1
c132 MI1515002 ESYTcevmmrenceereennnn Screw 15/64(28)Y X 10---ccnnenen. 1
£133 MPBEEQTE8 AN LRI N r e Belt pulley Tower-----------ccevnn ]
€134 MI1503001 PARS T eevmmmmneneneeene Screw 15/64(28) X - vrvrrrvnennn 2
€135 MITH06001  PARY S --ccrremme e Screw 15/B4(28) X B.5errv-venverens 1
C136 MOTE13001 PARY S eeeerreeiennias Scrow 15/64(28) X 9.5 reereercnans 1
€137 MPATAD305  AUOyb 9347 orer e Upper feed 1ifting rock crank----- 1
€138 MPSBA0267 AYIF DA Presser bar bushing:e-cevrer--nnn- 1
139 MPEBAD2B2 AHTH 0= - - v et Presser bar« cerrerrrmenaeanaanan. 1
€140 MIGBEI0ND  EZRY H R Screw 1/8(44)X4 o mererenannnn 1
141 MITHIB00T  PARS e evrreree e -«--Screw 15/64{28) X 13.5---xrevvrnen- 1
0142 MPEEADZES j‘tflﬂi“ljg“:‘: ............... Bracket ........................... 1
£143 MI0939002 EF#IT---iiieeeee e Screw 9/64(40) X1 eeeenininenn. 1
0144 MP47A0510 l)|j-fj,{9 ................... Operatwon p]ate ................... 1
C145 MPATA1252 AYI7y LA b5 Y--vvvve Knee lifter lever left--+vvvvrevrs 1
C146 MPBBAOT3R EdF g e Knee lifter rod-«----orevevennenas 1
C147 MP4TAD253 AHIFy " hh------reee e Presser bar 1ifting cam------+-++: 1
€148 MN70A2252 AYIPT 937 Presser bar lifter assy.:----:---: 1
€149 MITT0B00T  PAEY - veerrrrreeeee e Screw 11/684(40) X 5.6 ----vveeen-- 2
€130 M31503031 F " hpe-eoee e Bolt 15/64(28) X B. 7 crverovrerannan 2
C151 MPBIEQT0E AHIHSAT e cvvviennansn Prosser foot:-:«rrererorenrnnnenns 1
£152 MPGBADASE S Hevevvnenns e A=« e v em e e 1
€153 MI1505004 Pra 23" MBX20----------- P=NA MBXZ20:« - vvreeeinnannann 4
C154 MPEBATBOT  RYWIAS e Adapter ........................... 1
C155 MPOEADA34 DRGNS e Cylinder-----rmmmmmmmennn. 1
C156 MPBSACB0T  MUMIA- oo AGapLEr-« e v 1
C157 MIDST1006 TIFAWIY e e vvemrrrrnnes Sorew MXBr v rrrrrrrrerarrrroasas 4
C158 MB5045021 274V gbe s Bolt MBX14--cvvrrereeen 2
C159 MP66A0477 X}ﬂynu ................... Stopper ........................... 1
C160 MI1382045 OWRAFUR---cvveomeee e, NUb MG -cerem e ime e 2
£901 MPATEQTBE  AFT oA MM IWRGZSF - - Belt pulley lower assy. -« -«r-r--- 1

{2-4R10



D] EEBETEY - #HZHEHE
UPPER FEED LIFTING & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

9(|)1

{ \
102 103 101 104 105 106 107 902 108 109 110 111 112

117 (110} 115 114 113

116




DI % - KIS
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

Fig. ZE&E &ma-+ fEREH
No. Mod. Parts.No. B & & Description Amt. Reg.

fam]

o

=
D101 MPEBADBED T - e rrerrennnennnen, Nead]e Bar-«««-ceerrereriemeamanas 1
D102 MI0ADT10B1 F-NoE yererrrrereee e Taper @4X23- - vreiiarninnas 1
pigy PP Needle bar rock frame:--«=«-------- 1
D104 M30B040TT  RIHFRY - v e Screw 3/32(B8) X4 - - 4
RN — AT e SPACEF -+ rrrr s 7
pigg PR ] s A/ A Needle bar rock shaft----------vvr 1
D107 ——— i — j]p]? .................... Square b‘lock ...................... 1
D108 MI1D13001  PARL T -cvrvmrerrrees Screw 15/64(28)X 9.5 rvverrennnes 1
D109 MEOZADATT T AT v rvrvnrerenanronens 011 shiald ring-------cevereerren 1
D110 MN4QAQGES  AUE"BIOR D" Adlh-oee e Needle bar vibrating shaft bushing: - 2
D11 MI1603003 hEIAY v vrrereieieee Scrow 1/4(24) K16 -rr-verermrenns 1
D112 MP47AQB86  MJB"HAGR 99T - Needie bar rock crank:-----««----- 1
D113 MPATAQGRE  LukWhy-rreerermreneee e Needle bar rock Jink==cecrrroe--v- 1
D114 MITBOT01E  EF35™ 5o e e oy Screw 15/B64(28)------cersrreraan.s 1
115 MIIEO2045  FUhcrererareneeioeaen, NUE 15/64(28) e ervrenmninninn... 1
D116 MN7OAD352  ho-030F - crrrremeeareen Collar aggy. - rrerrrmrmre e, 1
D117 MITBOBOOT  FARY - vreererrrereeene Screw 1/4(40) X5 - vrermreinens 1
D118 MIOBOZ002 b4V rrr e Screw 3/32(BB)X3- - 1
D119 MFIOE2148 EE-rvrrrrceremmmnnanann 0i1 wick @Z.5X86------vvmrvenns 1
D120 MP20B0128  Z¥VAU DPx17-23-----+--" Needle DPX17-23 - orreveernvaes 1
D121 MPOOB1181 4;\?‘/1-4 .................. Thread gu'|de ...................... 1
D122 MI0B23002 k33 i Screw 1/8(44) % 3.7 -everevrerns 1
D123 MP47A0359 ﬁ“,-”\" ................... Gu’]de p]ate ....................... 1
D124 M31109004 A 4W7° 574457 v e e Screw 11/64(40) X G- - vverrenrenns 2
D301 MPBBEQBBE  AUK HHTISE 93" #9385+« -Needle bar rock frame shaft assy.-:- 1
0802 MPBBEDSBO  Fub " YNJSIZAT - - eve e venn Thread take-up lever assy.:=rr---- 1

Q LU2-4610



EEETRY) 3
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

132

109
108

107

10



[E] EBBLETXD#4E
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM
Fig. ZE& EBmi-+ TEREX
No. Mod. Parts.No. B oam B Description Amt.. Req
<
o
1
E101 MGT5A0460 ST A07TLTINFTYTR e Upper feed 1ifting rock shaft----- 1
E102 MITI08O0T  PARS - v rmmrereeeees Screw 11/64(40)x 5.5 verener 2
E103 MP47A0286 ¥ 307 ¥ IRT T Al e e Upper feed Tifting rock shaft bushing 1
E104 MI1503001 PARY v v Screw 15/64(28) X4 rvreveamnnnnan 2
E105 MPATEQ3D2 h7-038F-cvrverroeerns Collar asgy.----rrxrevrsrersanenan, 2
E106 MPEBAOB33 a2y 3ny Al e e v v vt Upper feed 1ifting rock shaft bushing 1
E107 MG7BEQ463 ¥ 32"y 3y g7 I .. Upper feed 1ifting rock crank right- 1
E108 MI150D007 EZa5 - o Screw 15/64(28) X 13,5 cvvrrrrnnen: 1
E109 MGTSAAA54 S Herenrrnarnnanannnenn. PR v v e e et 1
E110 MITT106001T  RARS v veiveieeaenns Screw 11/64(40) % 3.75- - rvrrreeens 2
E111 MGTSABOSE  LodWliy e« v v o vrmrmeereenns AR e o v vmemenemeneaeae e 1
E112 MGTEABAEA S e e, P re e r e 1
£113 MI0516065 € h"FMAD 27939 10------- Retaining ring C-type 10---------- i
E114 MGTSA2010  Uie s cvonrennmennnnennnn LTlrrorrrrnnnnns O . 1
E115 MPATEQ228 M5 HShF e vvrrrrrrrerons- CFANK- - rerrmrtrsssasarrmnne 1
E116 Mg1112002 tj*/ ................... Screw 11/64(40))(12 ................ 4
E11T MP47A3454 / {] ..................... P'|n ................................ 1
E118 MGTRAD285 AW Pl Feed rock shaft bushing----------- 3
E‘] ‘] 9 MF80A0352 hﬁ_ﬁsyj_- ................. Co] '] 1 R R N 1
E120 MA160200T PRS- rrmrer e Screw 1/8{40) XA v 2
E121 M21508030 MPIgY - Screw 15/64(28) X 10 ovreerirnen 3
E122 MPBEACSSY  APUFINEYS e Upper feed regulator shaft-«:----- 1
E123 MPATAI228 HF e ceormmreeaeeenaenen, Cranke s v ermmerenenenananssanenn 1
E124 MPATADGIO Usfeveeronmrennennnneans. LAgskr rrerrr e 1
E125 MA1102015 E230° 4 mF- oo Screw 11/64(40) X4 - vvvvinennennn. 2
E126 MOO107024  IY WK b rvvrrrrrenrees Sorew 11/B4(403 X 12 - -nererrneeen. 1
E127 MPEGATZIR A" cvvmrrenenenenenennnn CrARK = == == == s eemsrrrrnnrnoneiannns, 1
E128 MI1B06002 EFFYTrreorrreisreeeen Screw 15/64(28) X 14-«xvvevemeaannn 2
E129 MPATAOT2G  ERUN R - - cveverencnnnns QPIiRg: v rrrrsrersernnaanannean, 1
E130 MOT111004 F°34R3 e evremnnanaens Screw 11/64(40) K10 -=c-rcrereeee. 2
E131 MPATAZBOT  BUYILG - veerereeenenn Mounting platg««--carrcreriaeens = 1
E132 MPATEQTBT #°5YyAd—4 JI-+H347------ Potentiometer: - - -« rmereerrnrnven. 1
F135 MP47E1228 jlj]".'\‘/j]‘/rjj_- 7\97- ......... A] ternat-”-]g crank--------- s 1
E136 MPATADB21 FMaM v v omcmma e Knucklge s ememerim et 1’
E137 MOT503031 B lhhe-vevrrmnrensnnnnns Bolt 15/B4{28) X 8.7 - cermrrrnnrene 1
E138 MP47AQ434  IFVUSH G347 - e e Air cylinder assy.--«rerorvrr-omo 1
E139 MPATAQOBET IFF1-7 v eerernrnresas Air tubg - - rriri it 1
E140 MI5001021  DURITFYER b vvrvereeen Serew MIX TG crrrreroraomanananan. 1

i1

I H7-4R10



75
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

12



[F] 8 Z 48
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. ZE BEam3i-b 1 R B2
No. Mod. Parts.No. & m 2 Description Amt. Req.

(-]

©
F101 M33222035 WRIRYT e Thumb nut 1/2(28) X 35,5+ eev--e-- i
F102 M33202047 MFAFUR e Special nut 1/2(28)------vevreeens 1
F103 MPATACRZET  AHTHR sl - v vever et Presser bar bushing---«---«+r+ero- 1
F104 MI150600T PRS- vrrrrmr e Screw 15/B4(28)XB.5- - -rrvrenen 1
F105 MPATAOSTZ  WTEN R v vvr e SPring e vrrrrrreneese e, 1
F106 MP47A047B 7‘;\ _-U' ................... Spacer ............................ 2
F107 MPATAIETZ  WILREN Re v e ens SPring----crrrrrrr e 1
F108 MPATAOTE0 J WUd- v v vovnrvrrerennes T 1
F109 MPATEQT04  AYIN RFAAA D397 wvvvre o Presser spring guide-------+-+-- 1
F110 MI0504065 EN°H FAD 4--eeeeeon E-type stop ring 4:--crrveeveeenns 2
Fi11 MOOB3R0B0 B Yreerrrmr e, Pifrrrsvroretorannineeoneanacnnnnns !
Fi12 MPATALAEA 5™ Hvenvrinnnne e aeaenes Triangle lever shaft:---coeevers-- )
F113 MPATAI148 EE-----rrrmerer e 011 wick 2X15 - -creeineeerinns 2
F114 MPATAZ0I0 Yol ev e vnsmnnnnnnnn, R - - 00 oo oP 1
F115 MPGEACBAT AdkToddTRTY- - Vibrating prevention bar---------- 1
F116 M31108002 E3RT" - rmrrrereee e Scrow 11/64(40)KT-vrevmnvrnnnennn 1
F117 MPATAZT48 EE- v vrrmermenans 0i1 wick @2X40 - rrorrreraeens 2
F118 MP4TAI359 AR by rer e Guide pin rceererrrrrr e Y
F118 MPATADBA0 Huhd7ae e vevererineens Triangle lever-- - eevomeaeennn 1
F120 MP47ADZRZ HHIFH LA - Presser bar 1ifter crank------++-- 1
{2 MPATAZOT0 Uheerernvnrnnenennenen. Link e e e e rnennnnmnaireneae e 1
F122 MP4TAD456 HohI7ay R h e Triangle lever shaft stopper------ 1
F123 MP4TABARA  F v Triangle lever shafg-------------- 1
F124 MPATAZ148 ETrrerorromm et 011 wick @2X30r r-erreermrrreees 1
F125 MI0O44003 WAEFAY - cmiin e Screw 9/B4(40) XB---rrariraen 1
r126 MOT11100T  Rpad™ o crrremeeai e Screw 11/64(40)X 10 cvreerees 1
£127 MPATAZAGA S Hevenevnnenniencncnnns TR 2 A 1
F128 M31681015 k225" # 0w rcreveees Screw 1/4(40) X5 -vevrrrrrerenanns 1
F120 MPATETI352 RFHThFcrerrrrerererens e B T e 1
F130 MI1103001 MRS ---rrivreneereees Screw 11/64(40) X3 vvv-reeenn 1
F131 MPATAT910 Uolecveer oo any Lk -« -cecrmceceeasnsnnnnreaannaas 1
F132 MPOOBO107 Ij}jﬁj‘l ................... Presser foot ...................... 1
F133 MPEBAD3ET H AR e ree e Guide v v eeeeerennranraereinens 1
F134 M31109004 U h RED R4S e e e e Screw—pw 11/64(40)X8-----eevversns 2
F135 MIOS73080 T Aty---ceocere e Rubber plug 5.7 - ---vrrerorrnenn- 1

“n I HA_AR1TN



& B MNiEAses
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

14



[G] %&B MNiEHEAE
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. #ZFE #Bsad-b 5 EEE
No. Mod. Parts.No. B m & Descripiion Amt.Req.

L]

o

-}
G101 MP47A0291 A2UF3obvhA--- oo i e e e - Feed regulator cam------ ovveer- 1
G102 MITB16002 EFRS v Screw 15/64(28)XB.5e-vvereeennn 2
G103 MO1505007 bR OME- - e Screw 15/64(28) X 12 - reerrrians 1
G104 MPBOADOSE Lol - vremermenmeranns LK e s evronosmennaneeeennnnneans 1
2105 MOOQDA0BD B Y- rrroememnrrnnrans P e e e e e e 1
G106 MNSCAO320 TSR 0L v eveverrnnenn Reverse stitch shaft upper------ 1
G107 MNBOAZETZ WA fecrene e rrennn, SPring:-r-- -crrrrrrrrnenreenines 1
(108 MNBOAB228 HF - rreee e Crank--«esvrmearnrreiennneaninan 1
G109 MI1505002 EFF5" v Screw 15/64(28) x13,5-+----+---- 1
G110 M31102002 E345" v Scrow 11/64(40) X 8.5 -vrrrrrvuns 1
G MPBTADTZ29  ERUNTHr e v SPring---r--rrrracr e 1
G112 MN7280832 AT "IN = oo Reverse sewing lever:«--- ------ i
G113 MNSOAOATT 3 AT - cvmvmmmmeaennns Rubber ring @16 «r«ceeeverreen 1
G114 MI1516015 EF33 " g oeevreana Screw 15/64(28) XB----vv--rvre-n 1
G115 MO150B00T PARY -+ rrrvae e Screw 15/64(28) X 6.5 --vvveens 3
G116 MN72A1950  LAT-5347 - erenreenens Lever assy.-----r-rirriniaes 1
G117 MI1519002 ESRY" - raieen Scrow 15/64(28) X 7.0 rrrvvvvens 1
G‘] 18 MF} 0A25?2 \l)'}b?:‘:‘l\“jlg ................. Spr] ng .......................... 1
G119 MFOOAOSSZ t°‘/ ..................... P'ln ............................. 1
G120 MA1215002 EFRY vervrrrrerneaveiens Screw (28)X 12 cceveeiiiiiian. 1
G‘]Z‘] MFOOAOZE? 3’&1’}“* .................. BUShing ......................... 1
G122 MPETAOBAT  ARUAH-cvvrevrermmenens Stitch length indicating plate---- 1
G‘] 23 MFO‘I AOSS‘] 5’“’“7][! ................... D] a'] ............................ 1
G124 MFOOAD9ED Ll = emrrreenenaenneen Stopper pin releasing lever----- 1
G125 MFO2A0245  IVZ{N"fe-- -+ Tresreneae Coil spring:------rvrereeeens 1
8126 MFBDA‘I 640 zﬁl}-}agtw*-‘/" ............. Screw bar ....................... 1
6127 MOTOOD0BS O UYH™ e vvvrnreoenennunns O-ring @10 -ccoterernrrsrreanes 1
G128 MPBOADTET AU e e e r e Eccentric shaft-«rrevvvrvvrenes 1
G129 MA5014021 DYASPHYFR"Mb-ovevverees Screw MEX 14 vvererrinannnn. 1
G130 MOS008020 DOWASFHUE AR - oo e e e Screw MEXE--- oo 2
G131 MPBOE1B35 AT Vo7 999587 - - - Reverse sewing crank lower--:--- 1
G1 32 MP47A0352 }]—}_ ..................... Co] ]ar .......................... 1
(3133 MPAOATTAD  JThh rvorrn i, N T, 1
G134 MPBOAGR2T ATIH A erevrrmeeiavenan. Reverse blogk---- -« rrrvrarienn 1
G135 MPAOAOTAD  JTihhvvvrrvrrrnornnnenns Eel A cococ A o f 1
G136 M31106004 Z°F94FF o reoerreenenens Screw 11/64{40) X8 rrrvervnren. 4
G137 MNABAQIB4  Futddd- e oot Guide plate - -rererrerenaens 2

10

P2 ARTN



H T - X0 518

LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

01122123

1201
116117118119
p1q 112113 114718
101 o7 108 109 110
105
e 18 \

134

16

i



Tah - x5 DR
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

Fig. ZE®E &M B EE
No. Mod. Parts.No. E m A Description Amt.Req.

L]

©

-t
H101 MPEEEQ4DY 345 TAghEs Uyis7 v m v - Lower shaff busing left----------- 1
H107 MG23CBTAQ  JTfhh- v vvrrrormnrennenns Faltervevonenenraeanseanaenenanns 1
H103 MP56A045O 99\)“/7 ................... Lower Shaft ....................... ‘I
H104 MN10ADZ92 AT e eeernnreeanens Feed eccentric cam--«:-+reeererers 1
H105 MI1603001  RARST R OHE cereereens Screw 1/4(40) X5 v vreernrninns 1
H106 MPAOADASZ S5 PANZR ™ JZhF v eee o Lower shaft bushing right--------- 1
H107 MNTOET148 EF-c-rrerrmrmmrnnnnns 011 wick @280 rrerrrerenenss 1
H108 M30505065 ER™HZ BAD B-vrreeenn E-type stop ring H---voevvrerenen-s 1
H109 MPA1ADST2  WhTREN & e cervrerrrrren, Spring-----ccerre e i
H110 MPAIAD2TO  AYE By - reee e Push buttong:----rerrerrercrennnnn i
Hi11 MI151600T PRS- rrrreee e Screw 15/64(28) X135 ----vnmn-- 2
H112 MP40A0492 R{[\.{z’ﬁuj‘]h ............... Feed eccentric .................... 1
H113 MNAOADZ293  AZUDYP - ccevvrermrreens Feed connecting rod-«--«ccxvvrevees 1
Hi14 MNADAD4SE 57 omle e cmree s Needle bearing----------r-rreerees 1
Hi15 MG0526065 C #°%hAD 37939 26----- - Retaining ring C-type 26-------:-- 1
H116 MPADEQ4S3 5y JABNFHIESFR v e e e l.ower shaft busing assy. middle--- 1
H117 MPATA27R0 J0Wyd - cvmemme et BUSH » v v e asniniinenaa e 1
H118 MOI1602001 MY - -ceereree e Screw 1/4(40) X4« cveveenennanin, 1
H119 Ma0317065 C A74b40 793 17000 - Retaining ring C-type 17---------- 1
H120 MI1603001  MARY" A0 --eeenee e Screw 1/4(40) X5 e i
H121 MN1OA2455 / ;;‘ljy’ ................... Ba]] bear-l ng ...................... ‘]
H122 MN1OA0771 3‘5’11’9 ................... Bear-l ng ho]der .................... 1
H123 M30902011  REHSEY - rmerremnee e Screw 9/64{40) X Tevrvrvvareenns 3
H124 MNAQATORE Loty e e Link--cermmmmrmmee e 1
H125 MN4OAD325 7]73? .................... Square b1ock ...................... ?
H126 MNAGAGASA 374 e e meeaeaae e QRATFL -+ v memrameaine e 1
H127 MPAGACTAR EEr-vverervrerarcnannnn. 011 wick B3X2B ccrrrevnrnenmnns 1
H128 MI0505065 EN™H FAJ §evceeeeeniann. E-type stop ring 5--:xxvvreveenss 2
H128 MPAOAQT4B EE----errrrrrreeeeeee 011 wick @3IXBHerrrermrmeeen.. 1
H130 MNADATASA S e oo DM eee e e e 1
H131 MI1572045 U FUhercevreeeenaeenn U nut MBX (0. 78) - ecremreeeeenn 1
H137 MOOBO20S0 H i e e v vmerneenennnnnss T 1
H133 M31552015  MEAR bk v oo Bejlit [MAEEEE: - - - - SRGRREEEELLY - - - - ik 1
H134 MPATAGZ27Y A4 APUGF IH - v e v evee Feed rock shaft crank right---«--- 1
H135 MI1603003 hbFAS " v vrreeeenaeeen Scraw 1/4(24) %16 --e-everennnnns 1
H136 MF70AQ286  APUS OGN o e e Feed rock shaft bushing-------+--- 2
H137 MOTBS4001T PR eer v ee e, Scrow 1/4(24)>< 13 e ?
H138 MFBOADIS? HF—H3fF e, Collar--cvrrrrerroveoiraneaannenn 2
Hi39 MIT1B0200T  RAES v cv e Screw 1/4(40) XA vt 4
H140 MO1603003 WhEFRY - vrrrrrrrereee e Screw 1/4(24) X 1B revrvrrrreenen-s 1
H141 MNADADZTS  APUOT e ree e Feed connection crank middle------ o
H142 MPEBADAGT Z4A4AZUS Heeee i Feed rock shaft-----r rerrervrnnna. i
H143 MPAOAZTAD JIbhecrvvvverenneannnn FEltrrrrrrrrrmmemm e seanas Vi
H144 MA1204003 SIEFRS - vremere e Screw 3/1B(28) X 12+ vvvveinnans 2
H145 MNBOADZ78  A{ALAZUGF EA™ e eeeen v Feed connection crank left-------- 1
K146 MPEEADT48 EE-- - ~0i1 wick @2.5X500 e 1
H1 47 MF80A0780 TJL? .................... C'l 1 p .............................. ‘I
H148 MI0335065 C #"4MD 27439 T----en - Retaining ring C-type 7--«---rr ot 1
H149 MPATATAE4 S dh. oo iiiiiannin.t. Shaft s v reerrrmrrt i 1
H150 MF10E2148 EE-cvrvvrrrrerrienes. i1 wick $2.5%x160--------------- 1
H151 MINBO30Z0  OwhoFFuFs b Bolt 1/8{40)XT7-++vvvr-e R 2
H152 MIB004021 DOWASTFUFRALY - vrer e e Screw MoX G v v e 1
4153 MPATAO28T ADUB e vervenenrenenae, Faad Bar--« - rreremmnanaeeaenas 1
H154 MIISIB022 B fibeeorer e Bolt 15/64(28) X 10 -+ vrevrrrnnnns 1
H155 MIOB3TOR0 IR Y h d verreeiiian Washer G- -rerrrmrmrrmrrnreeseanns 1
H156 MPETADTOL AHU-nvnenvnrannraearnns FEed dog: -« rcrrmrreernienans 1
H158 MNAQADTAL D495 ---errereerie Feed bar forked connection:--«-«--- 1
H159 MPA2A0TA0  JIfh- v evev ey Falt orrrrmrmerrenae e iaaansns 1
H160 MIDRO4003 LIRS - v v Screw 1/8(44) x4 vvveeennninn, 1

17 I H2_AR1N



HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

77 AR

S

.:_ ., PN V.Mwﬂmr a &
m @_ .@z? mum T

106
105
104
102
101

103
133
29}

T — =

18




[J] A EE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fig. ZET #&mI-+ (& 1R

No. Mod. Parts.No. BE & £ Description Amt. Req.
L]
©
o o
J101 MPBBAD34AS  ARA {3 oo et Hook saddie right----- -« -r-e-- 1
J102 MITE0D002 kSR e v v Screw 15/54(28)X22 ............... 1
J103 MN70A2750 7"|y~‘/1§'393_- ............... Bush ASGY. st 1
J104 MPBTAZ120 IRILHF - evreereneeen Hook asgy.-:cc-errrrrrrrrrreanannn 1
J105 MN52A2245 I)Z{’\“* ................. Spr-lng ............................ 1
J108 MPBOADT23 b e vveremceaeanenns BODBBi M- - = s mm e i
J107 ME1OE2148 EErrrvvrvnerrnnrannnenns 071 wick @2.5X24: - erverrnnennns 1
J108 MF10EZ2148 EE-rvvvrmerrreenernnen 01 wick @2.5% 15 vrrrevreenenns 1
J109 MN10AD30Z #-7°HHTS " feeveriven s Opener bracket shaft------v-ovvvet 1
J110 MI12B0030 Fvagy™ v et Screw 3/16(32) X 3.8 - vverveainn 1
J111 MP4OAD34G Lodyly - - - e e es Link-=cccrcrcmmmmeriema e 1
J112 MN52A030T A-7°F-tT-oreveie i Opener bracket:-r-»-rrrrerreeeenns 1
J113 MI0501063 A3 A4 Berevererieen Spring washer G-:-coecvver e 1
J114 MOT12E2045  FUherrerraeencaneeaeenn. NUE - - eevmromencaninnseannaninns 1
J115 MI0910003 ThEFAS v rrreiereen e Screw 9/64(40) X T, 1
J118 MIOADT0B0 H f B v e T = A 1
J117 MNG2A030G A7 f= - reerree et OpenEr - «rrmererrrmrr e i
J118 MN12B0342 A5 oAE00T- v v e - Hook shaft bushing upper---«------ 1
J119 MI1201020 OYHIPFYFMARS™ - reeem e Screw 3/16(28) x14.5--------o-nn-t 1
J120 MI1001050 H H - - reem et Wagher - erermrrnre e 1
J121 MN10AD343 A3 0A0og- - ooeemei e Hook shaft bushing Tower---------- 1
J122 MIOBOTOS0  IH 34 Brvveerereeat Washer B:-crcreermrmmveanannneinns 1
J123 MI1B52002 k345" i Screw 1/4(24)%23---------nrvvenns 1
J12% MIT205030 MUIRY - veare e Screw 3/1B(28) X 11,5 rrrreenvnns 1
J126 MI1201045 Hyb--ceeeriie e Nut 3/16(28)X3-----vmvmrmmninnns 1
J127 MITBO300T  FARY v verereina et Screw 15/64(28) X4 v 2
J129 MI1602001 PAgs-eeererrreraee i Screw 1/4(40)X4------vermeiiiann 3
J130 MP41EDBAZ 23" NIIR- v vereee e e Hook driving gear large----:=:««--- 1
J131 MI1695001 PARS - v Screw 1/4(40)X 6.5 v vvrenerren ]
J132 MIT603001  RARY" Ho - oveveeens Scrow 1/4(40) X5 cceeerariniens i
J133 MPOOB0GA3 YNGR - - oo veean Hook driving gear small---+«ccv--- 1
Je01 MN10EQ301  A-D°F-HHIIZ: - vvervveee. Opener bracket assy.-:-r-r-------- 1
Jao? MPA1EDBA4 23 NI IRHTHTe e eer et GEar aSSy. - -rs rrrasrramraeeens 1

1a [H2-4ARTH



B0 K (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)

901

(111) 114 115 112 110 11T 109 (104) 107

104

105

119 118 108 117 116 106

132 133 134 135 136 137 P

{132)

20

e



(K] REYIDEEE (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM ( | )

Fig. Z£® &1+ (A EEL

No. Mod. Parts.No. B o A& Description - Amt. Req.
o]
o
K101 M9091 1 030 ;.9-‘/11"!‘5, N e e e orew - s e e s i
K102 M1106022  DYRITHIHR Ih-«-ooovesee BOTt 11/64(40) X 12+ -+ - vnrnvmnnnnn 1
K103 MNBOADB3D  AZRUWES (e oeveennn e, Trimming knife holder------------- 1
K104 MITI02D1C H3T e vvvvvenan i, Screw 9/64(40)><5 ................. 3
K105 MPA1ADB38 7 AR vrrmvrrrraonnanans Fixed blade----- -+ - tevenvananns 1
K106 MIOGTBOTT  #345°+omvvvemee e Screw 9/64(40) XBevvrrreeemaaiann- 2
K107 MPAIBOA3E AR OAR + v v rreriernians Moved knife--+rrreeeemrnennaa, i
K108 MIOBOTOTO 545" -+ verveieenens Screw 1/8(44) X 10- - cvvreereenn 1
K109 M0944002 kT3S v vvree e Screw 9/64(40) X4.5ecevrrnnnnn. 1
K110 MNSOADTO2 44N e veen e Spring plate- -+ --rovereiit R
K111 MIOBOS002  EFAY" - v v v v meeem e Screw 3/32(56) X 3.8evrererreennn 3
Kit2 MNGOADBOT o N e Reversing spring:«:«:-rrxrrreeeen. 1
K114 MNBOADAT] TO-vvvvvrvrvevnnensonnns ROV I e rerarvreernnnneennansns i
K1 1 5 MNBDA‘} 950 I/f\“_ .................... Lever ............................. 'I
K116 MNBOAZTA2  FH-vvvrnemeinrnaaannn, COVBE»++ e mmmsrerarnarasarennnnn 1
K117 MNGCED154 Fub{h e -vmrmvonaaann. GUidgrerrererme et 1
K118 MN60A0837 ;[Zg“{ ................... Kn]fe pad (r]ght) ................. 1
K119 MI0IOBOTD Hogy - - Screw 9/64(40) X 9.5 rveerreinann 1
K126 MITTT1033 EoUAy coevreeeeeeeeeen Screw 11/64(40) X Be-ere-nvvnnnnnns 1
K130 MNBOAZO28 HF e eerneeneananeaninin, ATI - = e mmmmeee s anaa e s 1
K131 MIT1G0G022 B lhevvrvrrrrrreeereens BoTt 15/64(28) % 12.5+«v-nmmmmv-n-- 1
K132 MI1269015  E535 4 - v oevevnen Screw M5(0.5)X 8.5« e rrrmrinen 2
K133 MNT2A0075 DOWRIYRS - - oermreeeernnans Ball joint---ervrervenna.n. 1
K134 -MO1374045 FUR ESTY MBeeerrrreaeans NUt MB Jeft--rrrrrrrrrrarennennnnn 1
K135 MIS010023 HIITH e vvvrrrvrnmrnens BOTd v vrrmmereronesinneenanneaen. 1
K136 MOT1377045 FURMBe e v v veevnennnan, Nut M5 right----- rvvevnrennnennns 1
K137 MNGSADGTS  DURIVR e vovvrrmennen-- Ball joinke---rereerrevnrencaenees 1
K901 MNBOADOSD LA =H387 e rvrerennnns Lever asgy.-------rccerrrareneans 1

71 FID—ARTN



St e (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (II)

133
132 ‘
131 %/

I

22



FRUlbwE (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)

Fig. ZE &mi1-H 7 P (B2
No. Mod. Parts.No. & m & Description Amt. Req

L)

©

~t
L1061 MITT10002 EFRS - vermerrerreennnn Screw 11/64(40)XB--rvrrerrenens Z
1102 MNBOADTT72  APIRAS - meemeeee e Thread releasing bracket---------- 1
L103 MNBOABSTZ  WLTFN fev e e v e et SPring-rr-vsrrrmr e 1
L104 MI1004067 Y RSy BXET G e Pin type BX-------rrrrrerianenns 1
L1065 MI1005067 IV UEEy BXH H--oee e Pin type BX::ererrrrrrrrrerannenns 1
L106 MNBOAQTT3  APLfA - -vveerr ey Thread releasing plate--«-+--vvvt 1
L107 MI1112015 3437 770 --oeveme e Screw 11/64(40) X5 vveeerenans 1
L108 MIT106004 7°3428 v vmreennnannn. Screw 11/64(40) X8 vrvveiennnans 4
L10g - AT R Inner wirg-------mrrimrenines 1
L110 MPBBEDTAE LA T RO ¥o3o7 e et Flexible wire agsy.---rrrerererens 1
L111 MI1109004 H A RATTIRA4Y" e Screw 11/64(40) X9 vvivverevnns i
|_1 1 2 MPBSAO?BD F‘Nbﬁ“ .................... Ho] der ............................ ‘]
L113 MNSOAQTBO il —c v v v e rrrereaeenes MolEEFecccoo0000cco0n R 1
L114 M34003099 +{Ov9)w7° AB-3N--------- Nylon clip AB=3N------rorrveceon-- 1
L1156 MNBOADBOT  RUWHAS e Mounting plate:-«-- - reerernnnns 1
L116 MI1373045 FUR MGrerorvoercmnenn, NUE MBervvvesnsonmsimaneaeranenns )
L117 MI1109002 B3RS ecrr i, Screw 11/54(40))(7 ................ ]
L118 MI1B16002 kTR - v Screw 15/64(28) X B.5----vvvvrins 2
L119 MNSOADTED 2 W3d-veerrrrnrrreanruns Bushi 1l B R PR 1
L120 MNSOADZED ML - v v v mieenian Camersrerrrmrrrreeasnnsinneinnnsns 1
L121 MI1602020 OYASFHUFMARY vvrveennes Screw 1/4(40)X 10 rerererrnrre 2
L1122 MNT2A0350 fhrv-cvcrmrmrremenecenns Caffle v vrrrrvrnrrsennsesaeinnnenns 1
L123 MI1055020 DOWAZFHYFMARY o rreeer e Screw MEXd - oeeeeranrennnninen 2
L124 MI1001020  DYAZPFUERARY e reever e Screw 11/64(40) X Gecrrvernverarnns 2
L125 MITTTI0TE SRS 2 e oo Screw (40) X 5.5 e, 1
L126 MNBOAQDBBS A9M IuF H3hTer-vavnves Crank for knife driving----«------ 1
1127 MNBOAI411 J0--rr- - v memmmem e e Roller -« et 1
L128 MI0B16002 EZFY™ -+ orcreran e Screw 1/8(44)X 4.5 vevvviennnn 1
L129 MPBEGA1ST2 WIRHFN & - - e e Spring ............................ 1
L130 MI5003067 IV YRy BXA e Pin type BX @bxXid---vorerrernnos 1
L131 MNBOEOS50 1 RANALN" 9347 ---vn-t Thread releasing lever------esvn- 1
L132 MNEOA55_{'2 Il)",?:%‘_”"* ................. Spr~|ng ............................ '|
1133 MITI31018 B35 970 e eereeeennn Screw 11/84(40) X 3.6 v rrveeenns 1
L1134 MNSOADATT J0cvcervrereercracreanny ROTTE v rarrermnmmenamaeeaaans 1
1135 MI1231015 BT F yFe e e e Screw 3/16(28)X5-vrrrormrernnns 1
136 MN7Z2A1601 PUWIAF- - oeemeee e Mounting plate-------------rr-e--> 1
L137 MNT2ATTS0  JoWsme e rmennrmrnnenenns BUShing: = v rrerrrrrearn s 1
L1138 MF36A0TH0 7o rremmrememee Bushing-------rreemmmmmmeneninnn 1
1139 MICBO2002 kI v e e Screw 1/B(44) X T rreereeneeanien, 2
L140 MI1201045 kv e Nut 3/16(28) % 3--cvvervevnnnanins 1
Lid MITIOTOAE  FWhe o errmmemnennennn, Nut 11/64(40) - vevevmennnennnnn, 1
1142 MO1111030 Maas™ - eee e Screw (40)><4 ..................... i
1143 MNGOAZAGA 3 8 e eneeneieiannann, QRaftercrrrarnrerrnaiaaaiinaaaas 1
1144 MNBOADABA 3 b e, e 2 2 S 1
1145 MNGOAZET2  WTHA v v reevrannee s SPriNg--rerrrrrrrrn e 1
1146 MPEBADBO3  FUWER fr ooy Set plate- - v 1
L147 MAB003067 Yy wkk®y BX 7% bX24.-+-Pin type BX @p5X24------vviinns i
L148 MI1102002 EFF" - orrr e Scrow 11/64{40) X85 rrrvrvreen. 1
L1449 MIT111033 k00" - e Screw 11/64(40) X B v e 1
L150 MNGOAZG50 [l — v rrmrrrmneennnenns LEWEFo 5 5000005500000 0o ooy i
L1517 MI1103016  VIETRYS 9 g oot Screw (A0)XB. 8- -vvrrrains 1
L1652 MIOB15063 # by e SR i
L153 MITT05045 Fher vermrrerneananene, Nut 11/64{40) - vvvvvennannnnnnn. i
1154 MNSOAAZ2E BT e e vnnenancenraenns P 1
L155 MIT112002 EZ87 - -cremreneeees Screw 11/64{40)X12- -+ ovvneeenns 1
L156 MPBIEOSTD  YL/AN G297 rvrreee e Solenoid asgy. - oo 1
L157 MFIDADBRY kA = oo e Holder------ < rmemmmmemaeae 2
L1568 MNGOA3BOT  Rwhdg-ceeee et Mounting plate-« - - oorerenennans i
L159 MI1373045 FYp ME--covvrmemeeeene- NUE MG---veoerererimnnaaiiannsann 2
L160 MNSOAOTRO il = v e vt Holdar-« rsrererearmrinnnnnansns 1
L161 MNSOAQATT  ARMYAT e vr e Stopper ........................... 1
L162 MIT109002 EFRS" - -rrrrrome e Screw 11/64(40) X T eeerenennannn. ?
L163 MI1G02003 TREIAS o vrmrreirrinnns Screw 1/4(24) X 13- ----vvveevennan 1
L164 MI1603003 ¥AEFHS - -rrriie e Scrow 1/4(24) %16 - vevvirnnnannnn 1
1165 MARO0T037 PHIRY s v et Serew MEXTB- - reeenreaaeaans 2

27 | 112-4R10



hlfENER B R 5
CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS

24

e



-

[M] HIfERERRS
CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS

Fig. ZEE E&KRI-+ T B
No. Mod. Parts.No. 8 E Description Amt.Req.

Lo

©

=1
M101 MP47A0794 ﬂi“&) .................... Button ............................ 2
M102 MPATADTOT  F4lh- v e v err v oennnnnn, Filme s rreore s enesnnininin e |
M103 MPATATTOT M- reeeonme e FiTmesrmrm e e e s i
M104 MPATADOBS LR v rvvrrrrrnnennnnenn, LEMG v rrrerrrrnananeereananraanns 2
M105 MPATAT484 Z4wF---vvveemenanns SWitch--- - rrresrrn it i
M106 MPATADABA  24WF-cvrreemeen . QWitCh s s e e e i
Mi07 MO1005094 F4ahk-reverrr e Resistor W 2200 -~ -cvvroreaan. 1
M108 MOACAQEET  SUaVFI-J v v v TUDE:- - - s v 5
Mi09 MP4TAIBOT  Z4WFNUTLS S5t Mounting plate Tower-««« - ovvens 1
M110 MFOB6A0B20 A"ub° SKB-1M------v-q-- Band SKB=1M- - -rerrrvarivinnninn, 1
M111 M30853004 SW-PWuE PFATgl™ -« veeenes Screw M3XBervereoem e, 4
Mi12 MP47AOBO1 R{Iy-}l\Ulyﬁ',{y rjI ........... Mount‘]ng p]ate 1]¢]¢/=] U 1
M1 13 M90421 050 Ej}*#.ﬂ"‘ j]“* ............... WHsher ............................ 3
M114 MIT110004 7779445 -orvrmeenreennn Screw 11/64(40) X8 revvvrereenn.. Y
M115 M94004099 HDL2UYF° AB-4N--------- Nylon clip AB=4N------v-vmvevevns 3
M116 MIT111004 25544 e mmmennnaannn Screw 11/64(40) X 10 aarvvvevnnn 5
M117 MP47A0B08 1-p" 4347 (OP-B)---------- Code assy. (OP-B)«-r-veeereraiaras 1
M118 MPATAT1422 355w v memeieaeee et Connector 2P reerrrsrecsererannnnnn 1
M119 MPATAD3BE 794 PY7° v emmene et Connector caprer--=rceerrrrnnnens 1
M120 MQ40A0366 J295-Fyy2°-----omeiin s Connector cap- = e rrrerirrrinees . 1
M121 MPATAQA22 A5« v verararannnnn. Connector 16F - eseereriaininians 1
M122 MN10A1456 5 49% B204ZZNR---------- Ball bearing - rrreverrrienniae, 1
M123 M30330065 C H°4h*9 %439 30------- Retaining ring C-type 30----+-+++- 1
M124 MIZ0010B0 Y h g---v-orrmre et Washer-------+-«rormereerrrinranss- 1
M125 MFOTAOZ59 WA AYIRTo U™ e e Supporter spring::-crreeveieees 1
M126 MFO1A1476 Rl\o—‘fj B ................. Spacer B .......................... ‘I
M127 MNT2A1694 NAAN™ Y F20- - ovennene. Speed command disk F20 (up)------- 1
M1 28 MFO]AO476 R,‘\u—'lj‘ A ................. Spacer A .......................... 2
M129 MNBZADBS4 NNy Fi1d-orverrenn Speed command disk F11 (down):-:-- 1
M130 M31520002 EF#37 - -rmmeie e Screw 15/B4(28) X 12+« vvvrereraansn 2
M131 MPE1E1682 7°-Uhzdg----cvvvereonn Pulley assy. r--r-rerrerrevonneeas 1
M132 MIT10B004 25594y v mmemnna i, Screw 11/64(40) X8 - vevemaaas 1
M133 MO3002050 H " k- Wagher-- o rrrmmarmenaaaaaaaan 1
M134 MI7085095 T-AEYIEHF oo Ground wire assy,-=«-:r-rriraraens 1
M135 MNBOACE20  +40v4U%7° AB-SN--------- Nylon clip AB-BN------cvmmmmrnnnn 1
M136 MO1502045 FWhevrr v erracneasas Nut 15/64(28) - vevreeinnannnaans 2
Mi37 MNT2ETS19 YLJ{R 37 emeeereneen Solenoid asgy.-crcrrcrerenaeeens 1
Mt 38 MBBO0G022  HM k- e e BoTt MEX 12 rrrrrreriiarnnnnnns 2
M139 MPATAZB01 Pyl f-eeeeeeanns EEEEEE Mounting plate--:overrrrernrnnnns 1
M140 MEOBO10A3 WA R - -vmemeeeee Spring washer Bro--rrrrrererranens 2
M141 MG15T74045 FWhe oo NUL MBevesreeser et 2
M142 MHBI7015 EFa 9 o oo e Screw 15/64{28) X 14« nremnnnn- 2
M143 MET105045 FUh-vereeemrnrrnrneannn. NUE 15/B4(AD) - vr v vererranaiaans 1
Mid4 M31106004 2779445 - -vmr ey Screw 11/64(40) X8 -rrvmrerenaens 1
M145 MNBOAZO10 Db, LRk eseeeesmenrnoranrnsntanannaas 1
Mi46 M31502022 " hbeorer e Bolt 15/64(28) X 13 +vvrrerererenn. 1
M147 MNSOAS228 BT e vrvreeennnnnenannn. CranK------eereromemaeeeeaians 1
M143 MBGOATG20 F{Oy9Uw7° AB-8N-«----- - Nylon clip AB=BN--v-vveverrreronnn 1
M149 MPATAZEE7 SUIVFI-F7--orreeeneee e TUDE - - - - - - - - - o LR - - - 1
M130 MFOSEQ366 /437 h3sF v evenens Connector cap assy.-:::rex-reo-ee- 1
M151 Mg1018099 3*%’ .................... Connector }2]3 ..................... 1
M152 MPATAQ366 JHHdpy7° - veeeeee e Conrector cap--------+----<------- 1
M153 MPEBAQAZZ ffee e vy Connector 3P« - reerrrmennranannn 1
M301 MO4OEQ48E  R4WFR WIADZIT - vvveee s Switch box assy.«crorrreemeeene 1
M902 MPATEQA06 Fuiawdizdy----vovoehns Detector bracket assy.------------ 1
M303 MPEIEQBRZ 7 U=AShF oot PUTTEY ASSYy. - rrrrerrmremmrannnas 1

nr 12 _A21Nn



N] #&/mHiE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

26

——



N1 #5/HEE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. &R &1 {E F{E%R
No. Mod. Parts.No. T Description Amt. Req.
L]
@
o
N101 M30939002 k245" r e Screw 9/64(40) X1 Tereeerrerannns 2
N102 MPATABBOT  MIWI{AEESEIF - v rmere e 0i1 braid fitting plate----------- 1
N‘i 03 MFBOAOTSO ﬂijll&“ .................... C‘] -] p .............................. ‘I
N104 MPA0ATA0 JThprrvrvrremenamnnnnnns [y L R i
N105 MPGEECEBE N7 k®o347 - r-ver-- 011 pipe wick assy.-----reeevrrees 1
N106 MPBEETIBBE N A7ETIFF -+ roveeeee 0i1 pipe wick assy.-@--v-rrreeens 1
N107 MNTOEQ138  AMayiyihz--rrvevrrneens 071 reservoir asgy.-----oceereeees 1
N108 MPATAABOT  RWIAG- - Mounting plate:-cerorerrmmeennnn. 1
N109 MIT010004 7394 A 2 e e meenianens Screw MEX 10 - o rrinen e 2
NT10 MOT106004 70443 v vireenr s Screw 11/64(40) X 8- rvvreenenen 1
N111 MPBOAGZST FETAG - v - vrvermoerserns PTatEr s vrrerrrerrerrenrennnnneenns 1
N112 MI0T103064 A7°UVITE y-vrrreeerre s Spring pin 1.6X10--------veenen- 1
N113 MPATAZETZ  WATHN Ae - v v v vmemaeee s COTT SPring: cevvseerseensmenaees 2
N114 MITT18004  HH 3270447 v ee e e Screw 11/64(40) X T vverrnrenan-- 1
N115 MPATACTERO il - verrr e e Holder----- - srormveinananiencas 1
N116 MI0BOB002 EFRLT --vcrrrrrreee Screw 1/B(44)%X4,8----rreierivrens 2
N117 MNADAGTOS AT -cveerrvvr vt Spring holder---- -« emmrerrrenens 2
N118 MNAOATET2  WITEN e e v mvmevnevnrrees QP iNge ~ s e e e mrrer e 7
N119 MOS007063 PyaE Y e evnrerrrnrenn PR s ereneernensnneienenrorianauns 9
N120 MPATAZBBE N7 rrrrremere e 0i1 pipe F3xX1x385-------vvinnn 1
N121 MPATATBBE N7 ---rmremrrieee e Qi1 pipe @G3XT1X320-  -rrrvveees 1
N122 MPATADERE 47 nvrrrrrrnnernnnies 011 pipe BHXT1X385- - eecemeen 1
N123 METOACBBY il = v evmvmeenienenen HO @« v« v v e evererrvnennnneneenain 1
N124 MI0ADAN02 ARG - Screw 8/64(40) X B.5-- - -mr-ereenen 1
N125 MI0304053 A MR 3.5 Spring washer 3.5--«-rerrreeearnns 1
N126 MPBOATBRT s e e v Holder---- -srmmrrmrrenecessnnenon i
N127 MI1109004 H R WA R4S - e e e Screw 11/64(40) X 8--crrvereronnees 4
N128 MPBOAZBBY by —- o e Holder ==« -ceorirrnrnnanancannns 1
N128 MIDQODBO0Z EFAY  cevrrenn et Screw 9/64(40) XA Bevrvrerie ot 1
N130 MITTTI00T Rl -emreeere e Screw 11/64(40) X 10 - crereeeann.. 2
N131 MP4TA3T750 7“1.\)‘)1 ................... Bush']ng ........................... 1
N132 MPA0AZEBE N7 - -mrmmr e 011 pipe @3X1X90 - vvrereerens 1
N133 MI0944003 TREFRY - v Screw 9/64(40) X B----mrrrareenan, 1
N134 MPBOAC33T J MGAZHF -+ o cveeer e e Filter assy.--r-creererrienirarens 1
N135 MI0IDS003  TREFAS wceervr e Screw 9/64(40) X T---crvrreennan. 1
N136 MPBOECBCT  PUDIAF J357 - cveerenenee Mounting plate assy.-«cor--------- 1
N137 MPAOALERY  FH v rvvrrrrmenoennnn Holdar-- - ccrrrsrnsrnneasanaes 1
N139 MF‘]OAGBSQ IJUI,?“_ ................... Ho]der ............................ 3
N140 MNSOEGTAZ  JHHZHTR - evrenreneonnn. 03] reservoir assy. - rrrerseees 1
N141 MI0J03002 EF4Y™--cerrrmrr e Scrow 9/64(40) X B.5e--orrrrre s 3
N142 MF10E2148 EE----recrmeerrrees 011 wick P2.0XEBE---vrrrrrrmeens 2
N143 MF1QE2148  EE--c-revrrrrreeeeen 011 wick @2.5X545-----rrvnneenn 1
N144 MPAOASBBE N7 omrarrme e 011 pipe @3x0.5x380-c---vvr-ns 1
N146 MNTOAETEO iy = v et Holdar - rmrrrrrreriirea e 2
N147 MPBBEZ2668 N {7 LTHisr-----emeeen 011 pipe wick assy.-:=»-vceerrreres 1
N148 MPEBE36B8 N7 EEFIHT-reecevrees 0i1 pipe wick assy.--rrreoreee-ne- 1
N149 MOBOAZTRO  Fhf" - v v vmrrrrmrnerrones HOTAEE - - e memmmeem e eneniananens 1
N1E3 MPBBAOBBB N - v 0il pipe @3xX1 X430 - vrrverens 1
N1E4 MQBOAO429 ﬂ'ﬂ'l‘f’;’ ................... H01d1ng p]ate ..................... 1
N155 MNT7DADBSY il = r v Holder--« -c-remmmreriannnennn.. i
N156 MI1107002 EFRST--rvrvverrae e Screw 11/64(40) X 5.5 -vrvenrrrns 8
N157 MPBEEQTAD  hyATTNMZHT - ovrrernee s Felt asgy.- - -rroermrmremmine 1
N158 MPATEZ148 N {7°bRO3%7--- v 011 pipe wick assy, -« -crrrrrres 1
N159 MI0BC2003 Wilkaad™ - vvverrae e Screw 1/B(44)X 4.5 --vvermrennes -1
N160 MPGEATTBO L™« v reerre e 0i1 wick holder-r----crmmvrreeenns 1
N161 MPATAQTAE bE-crrrrmeerreeee e 011 wick @2X4B0.crervrerernennns 1

27 LU2-4610



[Pl 4B
ACCESSORIES

108

139 103 104 105 106

155

28



[Pl f¥=daa
ACCESSORIES
Fig. %& &ad-+ I AR
No. Mod. Parts.No. T Description Amt.Req.
[
o
=i
P102 MP20B0O128 Al DPX17-23+ - vvevens Needle DP X 17-23 -crcrrrrrmrrannen 3
P103 MSOT1A1976 D¥AOR OANTF 4-vvvevnenns Socket wrench 4-----covveiminonn i
P104 MS02A2976 OWHIB OANSF 3-vvvvmenes Socket wrench 3« -crvrvrirenrennns i
P105 MS02A1976 OO 9ZN°F 2.5 -v-vv-- Socket wrench 2.5+ cerrrverennnnns 1
P106 MS02A0976 DYHIF"OAN"F 2- - ---mnv-s Socket wrench 2« ovvivvrinnnnanan. 1
P108 MPSOADT23 ik e e emorrrennennnnn e X 1
P109 MI05I1050 AR R et Washer--------- - 4
P110 MOC40ACAT  ThHEARL e Screw 4. 5X20- - ririnanaaas 6
P111 MNTOAD419 B O3 ud b emerrrrrrnen e Vibration preventing rubber------- 2
P112 MN7OAT1419 H°0%2 - v eme e Yibration preventing rubber------- Z
P113 MNBZADIBO ARPYF v e emaer it Thread guide---- - -rrrrrreaaaven: 1
P1 14 M90305037 Pj'/\“?,"/“ ................. Screw M3X6 ....................... 'I
P115 MEBOADTI3T T2 58 e Oflereresreereseceriinineenanaenn, i
P116 MEG1ADD6D  HOp FAR4H" v eeereeeee et Adjusting plate for speed command disk- 1
P17 MBO2A0BO8 2% RO (Fam)----v-vnven- Screw driver (middlg}----ervrevne. 1
P118 MBOZA1608 2% 0% (¥30) - vvrerr e Screw driver (small)e--eerranerres 1
P119 MN1OADHT2  ARMADASEHT - vereeem e Thread a needle kit-«--coovrereres 1
P120 MPATEQ103 ARIFI v verennann Cotton stand: === -« rremrnriannnn, 1
P121 MNBOEDT100 ARRFShlreceveveienniannnn Bobbin windar--« -crrrvernerananns 1
P122 MIGBB308B0 IAtye i Rubber plug @¢8.8---------vevrrnns 1
P124 MIt066004 SW-PW 2°5v{FA 45" - v Serew MAX 25 . «ncrnenrraenaierenas 4
P128 MBZOP1567 IFPF1-2 - cvrrvormenanannas TUBE:- - r e e 1
P129 MP66A0366 ff-\-nyj“ ................... Connector Cap e earis 1
P130 MI0AB3050 H A R e Washer 4.3--------voomneniiannn, 1
P131 MITTTB004 B N U754 45" v Screw 11/64(40)XTeeveeeerrirenss 6
P132 MI1508004 3944 e Screw 15/64(28) X8 «vvvrrriiaraens 2
P133 MI1072004 SW-PWUF PHATRY - eevvenes Screw MAX T4 ceeieinernrnriraeen 1
P134 MPATAO3BE JRZ9HN —-----o e en e CONNECEOr Cap «« vrreerrrrrmrraens 1
P135 K14S95024123 3345 ~c--vreveeererennns Connector 3P--cv--vmmriii s 1
P136 K14S95024532 T30 e veve v iniinanan, Connector 4P-«-«rvrrerranrannen. i
P137 MPEBEQSET IFF1-7" -vrrrrermeennnns TSR = cccoo M c oo oo A 2
P139 MPBBADSTT DY/ I 2y e e mmeeeene CONNECtor: - - rrreerarnrmeeens 2
P140 MFOTEQ418  FION“Iyh---ooveeeiee - Hinge assy.----r-cmrerirreenenenes 2
P141 MIOT01098 OP-8 ¥ S evrvrorvennn Magnet block for reservoir-------- 1
P142 MFOOADBOS N0 (5 4 ) - - mmemme e Screw driver large:--« =rreorrecn- 1
P151 M97001052 }»ﬁ*‘/l{j"ﬁ“* ............... Washer ............................ 1
P152 MI2002002 EF3T e Screw 5/16(28) X 10« -xrerrrrneenans 1
P153 MPEOADT3T T273Y0 e reeee 011 reservoir-r - --orereieeanns 1
P154 MFEOADT34 Bz = oo ve e ens Vinyl cover - rrreeramer i, 1
P155% MN70EQ149 ?7“51}) .................. 017 can-- - rrrmemree e e i
P156 MNTOA3TAD  ZThpr-rcrvereiveanenan, Falteceermrmnirnea i nnnnanas 1
P157 MPATADTAD  FIhhe-rvrrverrvveerans Feltr rrr v 1
PaQ1 MPTOEQTTE ADRAN =BYp - -vevmvrenn BTt COVEr assy. v  -rrrrsereranes 1
PYCT MPTOET776 A MMM ~EYE {EMRA) ---Belt cover assy.(For CE) --------- 1
P90z MPSEEDSAT 7 APty ) Solenoid valve asgy.«reevermrreres 1
P93 MB10R0S63 LA 1L-923%7-----vrrrv v Solenoid valve asgy,ccrrrrrrrr-es i
POC4 MPBBEDS63 LA 1L-97" v A VhRsT - - Solenoid valve assy.-------coere- 1
29 F172-4610



® 5 (1)

INDEX (1)

ERgad-1" A°-%" Fig. BRaRI-+ A°-¥" Fig. EBfRd-b A% Fig. EiGea-h" A*-»" Fig.
Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No. Parts.MNo. Page No.
K14595024123- P29--- P135  M80905003---- P27--+ N135  M91{10002---- P23--- L101 M91509022---- P21--- K131
K14895024532- P29--- P136  MS0906002---- P0O5--- B106  M31110004---- PO3--- A141 M91513001---- PO7--- C136
M30103064---- P27--- N112  MI090B002---- P27--- N129  MY1110004---- P25--- M114  M9151300%---- PQ9--- D108
M90107024---- P11--+ E126  MI0906010---- P21--- K119 M93111001---- P13--- F126  M9I1515002---- PO7--- C132
M90304053---- P27--- N125  M90909003---- PO5--- B120  M91111001---- P27--- N130  MO91516001---- PO7--- Ci41
M90305037---- P29--- P114  M90910003---- PO5--- B133  M91111004---- P11--- E130  M91516001---- P17--- Hiid
M90310064---- PQ7--- C109  M909i0003---- P19--- Ji15  MI91111004---- P25--- M116  M%1516002---- P15--- G102
MI0317065---- P17--- H119  M3I0911030---- P21--- KIO1 M91111015---- P23--- L1256  M91516002---- P23--- L1i8
MO330065---- P25--- M123  -MI0916011---- PO3--- A130  MI1111030---- P23--- Li42  MI1DH16015---- P15--- Gli4
M90335065---- P17--- H148  M90916011---- P21--- K106  MO1111033---- P21--- Ki26  MSI516022---- P17--- H1b4
M90401050---- P19--- J116  M90920002---- PO3--- Al47  MO1111033---- P23--- L1490  MOIIT015---- P25--- Mi42
M30401061---- P09--- D102  M90920002-.-- PO5--- B134  MO1112002---- Pi1--- E116  M31518002---- P15--- G117
M30409041---- P29--+ P110  M90927015---- P05--- BI04  MO1112002---- P23..- L1565  M91520002---- P25--- M130
M0421050---- P25--- M113  M90939002---- POT--- C143  M91112004---- PO3--- A103  M21552015---- P17--- HI33
M90429060---- P0O3--- A110  M90939002---- P27--- N10t MO1112015---- P23--- L1097  M21572045---- P17--- H131
M90453050---- PZ29--- P130  M90944002---- P21--- K109  M91116002---- PO3--- A108  M91574045---- P25--- Mi41
M90501053---- P19--- J113  M90944003---- P13--- F125  MB1118004---- P27--- N114  M@1576045---- P03--- A106
M30504065---- P13--- F110  M90944003---- P27--- N133  M91118004---- P28--- P131 M31631003---- P03--- A127
M30&05065---- PO5--- B108  M91000085---- P15--- G127  MO1128003---- PO3--- A125  MO1602001---- PO7--- CI115
M30&05065---- P17--- H108  ™M910071020---- P23--- L124  MO1131015---- P23--- L133  MB1602001---- P11--- E120
M30&0b065---- P17--- H128  ™MI1001050---- P19--- J120  M81201020---- P19--- J119  M31602001---- P17--- HI18
M30511050---- P29--- P109  MI1004067-.-- P23--- L104  M81201045---- P19--- J126  MG1602001---- P17--- HI139
M30511056---- PCG7--- CI1B7  MI1005067---- P23--- L105  M91201045---- P23--- L140  M31602001---- P19--- J129
M30513065---- PO7--- C125  M91005094---- P25--- MIO7  M81204003---- P17--- H144  MO1602003---- P23--- L163
M30516060---- PO5--- B136  M91010004---- P27--- N109  M91205030---- P19--- J125  MO1602020---- P23--- L121
M30516065---- P11--- E113  M91018099---- P25--- M151 M31215002---- P15--- G120  M91603001---- P17--- HI105
M30526065---- P17--- H115  M91055020---- P23--- L123  M91219015---- PQ7--- C107  M91603001---- P17--- H120
Mo0533060---- P13--- F111 M31066004---- P29--- P124  M91231015---- P23--- L135  MO1603001---- P19--- J132
Ma0573080---- P13--- F135  M21072004---- P29--- P133  M91252045---- P19--- J114  M31603003---- PO9--- DI
M30601053---- P25--- M140  MB1101046---- P0O5--- B119  M91260030---- P19-.. J110  M91603003---- P17--- H135
M80602002---- P0S--- D118 MO1102002---- P15--- G110  M91269015---. P21.-- K132  M91603003---- P17--- H140
M80602003---- PO5--- B128  M91102002---- P23--- L148  M91304080---- P03--- A142  MI1603003---- P23--- L164
M90602050---- P17--- H132  M91102010---- P21--- K104  M91373045---- P23--- L116  MI1603046---- PO5--- B127
M90604011---- P0O9--- D104  M91102015---- P11--- E125  M91373045---- P23--- L1959  M91606001---- PO7--- C102
MI0605002---- P21--- K111 M391102001---- P13--- F130  M91374045---- PZ1--- K134  M91606001---- P09--- Di17
MI0605063---- PO7--- €123  M91103016---- P23--- L151 M31377045---- P21--- K136  M91610046---- PO5--- B123
MI0607050---- P19--- J122  M91104011---- PO3--- A132  M91382045---- POT--- {160  M91652002---- P19--- J123
MI0615063---- P23--- L152  M91105045---- PO5--- B110  M91501007---- POT--- {118  M91652020---- PO3--- A107
MI0617063---- PO7--- C128  MI1105045---- P23--- L153  MI1502002---- PO7--- €116 M91654001---- P17--- H137
MI0631050---- P17--- H155  MI1105045---- P25--- M143  MI1502022---- P25--- M146  M91655001---- P19--- J131
MAC701098---- P29--- P141 M91106001---- P11--- E110  M91502045---- PO9--- D115 M91681015---- P13--- F128
M30801010---- P21--- K108  M91106004---- PO5--- B111 M31502045---- P25--- M136  M91801002---- PO7--- C104
Ma0802002---- P23--- L1389  M91108004---- P15--- G136  M91503001---- POT--- (134  M91802006---- POY--- C103
MA0802003---- P27--- N159  M91106004---- P23--- L108  M91503001---- P11--- E104  MI1910080---- P03--- Al04
Ma0803020---- P17--- H151 M31106004---- P25--- M132  M91503001---- P19--- J127  M92002002---- P29--- P152
M90804003---- P17--- H160  M91106004---- P25--- M144  M91503007---- POT7--- C131 M93001050--- - P25--- M124
MI0804016---- P0O3--- A143  M91106004 --- P27--- N110  M91503031---- PO7--- C150  MI3002050---- P25--- M133
MI0805002- - -- P27--- N1i6  M91106022---- P21--- K102  M91503031---. P11--- E137  M33202047---- P13--- F102
Ma0816007---- P23--- L128  M91107002---- P27--- N156  MO1505002---- P1t--- E10B  M93722035---- P13--- F101
M90823002---- P0O9--- D122  M931107045---- P23--- L143 M31505002---- P15--- G109  M24003099---- P23--- L114
MI0851015---- PO7--- C140  M31108001---- PO7--- C149  MO1505004---- POTV--- C153  M94004099---- P25--- M115
M30859004- - -- P25--- M1 Ma1108001---- P11--- E102  M31505007---- P15--- G103 MG500102%---- P11--- E140
M90883080---- P03--- A148  M91108002---- P13--- F118  M91506001---- PO7--- C135  M95001037---- P23--- L165
M90883080---- P2G--- P122  M31109002---- P23--- L117  M31506001---- P13--- Fi04  M95002067---- PD7--- C112
M9G902011-- -+ P17--+ H123  MS1109002-.-- P23-.- L162  MS1506001---- Pi5--- G115 M9HQ03067---- P23--- L130
M90902015---- PO5--- BRI M91109004---- PO3--- A115  M%1508002---- P11--- E128  MO5003067---- P23--- L147
M30903002---- P27--- N124  M91109004---- POS--- D124  M91507015---- PQ9--- D114 M95004020---- PO3--- A113
MI0903002-- - - P27~ N141 M91109004---- P13--- F134  MO1508004---- P29--- P132  M95004021---- P17--- HIG2
M30304011---- PO3--- A136  MI1109004---- P23--- 1111 M91508030---- P11--- E121 M35007063- - -+ P27--- NI1G
MI0904060---- P15--- G105 M91109004---- P27--- N127  MI1509002---- P19--- J102  M95008020---- P15--- G130

an

HHD-ARTN



# 8l (1)
INDEXC(Il)

EB&Ra-k" A®-%" Fig. BRI~ A= Fig. EpSRa-+" A®-%" Fig. ERead-b A"=5" Fig.

Parts.No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No.

M95010023---- P21--- K135  MG75EQ463---- P11--- E10T  MNABAQOTVS---- P21--- K137  MP40A274Q---- P17--- H143
M35014021---- P15--- G128 MN10AD172---- P29--- P119  MNGOAQ172-----P23--- L102  MP40A3T40---- P27--- N104
M95045021---- PO7--- £158  MN10AD292---- P17--- H104  MNBDAC173---- P23--- L1068  MP40A4689---- P27--- N137
M97001052---- P29--- P151 MN10AD302:--- P19--- J109  MNGOADAI1----- P21--- K114  MP40AS688---- PZ7--- N144
M37009060- - - P0G--- BI30  MN1DAD343---- P19--- J121 MNGQAQ454- - P23--- Li144  MPADEQ453---- P17--- H116
M37085095- - P25-.- MI134  MN1CAQ477---- POS--- B135  MNBOAOGO1-----P23--- L115  MP41A0245---- P0O5--- B124
M38005022- -+ P25-.- M138  MN1GADT71---- P17--- H122  MNBOADG20---- P25--- M135  MP41A027Q---- P17--- H110
MBO2AOB08--- - P2%--- P117  MN1CAO851---- PO5--- B103  MNBOAOB3T---- P21--- K118  MP41AQLY2-----P17--- H109
MBOZA1608--++ P29--- P118  MNICA1456---- P25--- M122  MNGOAOB8G---- P23--- L126  MP41ADB38---- P21--- K10b
MB10H0963---- P29--- P903  MNIQA1851---- POT7--- C119  MNBOAD950---- P21--- K201 MP41A1270--- - PO5--- B116
MB20P1B6T---- P29--- P126  MN1GA2456---- P17--- H121 MNBOA1950---- P21--- K115  MP41B0838:--- P21--- K107
MBBOA1B20--- - P25--- MI48  MNI0A4742---- PO3--- A123  MNGBOA2228---- P21--- K130  MP41EQ642---- P19--- J130
MFOOAG257---- P15--- G121 MN10AGT40---- PO7--- C106  MNBQA2572---- P15--- G107  MP41EQG44---- P1G.-- J902
MFOOACBO8- -+ - P29--- P142  MNIOEO175---- PO5--- B129  MNBQAZ2742----- P21--- K116  MP42A0740---- P17--- H15O
MFOQACS52---- P15--- G119  MN1OEQ301---- P19--- J901 MNBOAGST2. -« - P23--- L132  MP47A0148---- P27--- N1B1
MFO0AQO50- -+ P15--- G124 = MN11A06S6---- P05--- B125  MNGOABST2---- P23--- L103  MP4TAQ152---- PO3--- A114
MFOTAQ259- -+ P25.-- M125  MN12B0O342---- P19--- J118  MNBOEQ154---- P2%1--- K117  MP4TAQ180---- POD--- B121
MFOTAQAT6---- P256--- M128  MN40AQ180---- PO3.-- A105  MNBGEO950---- P23--- L131 MPATAQ192: .- POT7--- (122
MFOTAO565---- P?9--- P116  MN40A0231.---- PO7--- £105  MNGOEQ190---- P29--- P121  MP4TAD234---- PO7--- C113
MFO1A0B31---- P15--- G123 MN4QAO273---- PI7--- HI41 MNTOAQ18t--- - PO3--- A138  MP4TAQ252---- P13--- F120
MFO1A1476---- P25--- MI26  MN40A0293---- Pi7--- H113  MN70A0352---- P0%--- D116  MP47A0253---- PO7--- C147
MFO1EQ418---- P29--- P140  MN40AQ325---- P17--- H126  MNTOAQ419---- P29--- P11 MP47A0267--- P13--- F103
MFO240245---- P15--- Gt25  MN4QAQ454---- P17--- H126  MNT0AQ689---- P27--- Ni55  MP47A0279---- P17--- H134
MFO3A0417---- P0O9--- D109  MNAQAO456---- P17--- H114  MNTO0A1181---- P03--- A137  MP4TAQ281---- P17--- H153
MF0O3A0584---- P0O3--+ AT40  MN4OAOGB9---- PO9--- D110 MNT0A1419---- P29--- P112  MP47A0286---- Pi1--- E103
MFOBA0B2C--- - P25--- M110  MN4QAQ705---- P27--- N117  MN70A2252----- PO7--- C148  MP47A0291---- Pib--- G101
MFOBE0366--- - P25--- M150  MN40AQ744---- P17--- H158  MN70A2750---- P19--- JI03  MP47A0305----- PO7--- C137
MF10A0S55- - - PO5--- 8126  MNAQA1454---- P17--- H130  MNTOA3740---- P29--- P156  MP47AD352----- P15.-- G132
MFi0ADGBY- - - P23--- L157  MN4OA{572---- P27--- N118  MN70AS780---- P27--- N146  MP47A035%---- P08--- D123
MF10ADG8G: -+« P27--- N123  MNAOA1956---- P17--- H124  MN7OE0138---: P27--- N107T  MP47A0366---- P25--- Mi19
MF10A0689- -+ P27--- N139  MNASAD154---- P15--- Gt37  MN70E0149---- P29... P155  MP47A0366---- P25--- M152
MF10A1563- -+« PO5--- B112  MNS0OAQ192---- P21--- K310  MN70E1148-----P17--- H107  MP47AQ366---- P29--- P134
MF10A1555- -+« PO5--- B117  MNSOAQZ78---- P17--- H145  MNT72A0350---- P23--- L122  MP47A0422---- P25--- M121
MF10A2572--++ P15--- G118  MNBOAQ320---- P15--- G106  MN72A0632---- P15--- G112 MP47A0434---- P11--- £138
MF10E2148---- PO9--- D119 MNBOAC350---- P23--- L120  MN72A0850---- P05--- B105  MP47AQ456---- P13--- F122
MF10E2148---+ P17--- HI150  MN50A0411---- P23--- L134  MNT2A0975---- P21--- K133  MP47AQ476---- P13--- F106
MF10E?148-++- P19--- J107  MNBDADA1T7---- P15--- G113 MNT2A1601---- P23--- L136  MP47A0484---- P25-.- M106
MF10E2148---- P19--- JI0B  MNBDAQA25---- PO3--- A128  MNT2A1694---- P25--- M127  MP4TAQL08---- P25-.- M117
MF10E2148---- P27--- N142  MNSOAD477---- P23--- L16% MNT2A1750---- P23--- L137  MP4TADS10---- PO7--- C144
MF10E2148---- P27--- N143  MN50A0S07---- P2%--- K112 MNT2A1950---- P15--- G116  MP47A0523---- PO7--- C121
MF36A0245- -- - PO5--- B118  MNBOAO7S0---- P23--- L119  MNT2E1519---- P25--- MI13T  MP47AQS67---- P11.-- E138
MF36A0750---- P23--- L138  MNBOAO780---- P23--- L113 - MKB2AQ180---- P29--- P113  MP47A0572---- P13--- F105
MFB0A0137-+-- P29--- P115  MNBOAQ780---- P23--- L160  MNS2AQB94---- P25--- M129  MP47A0530---- P13--- F119
MF60ADT734--- - P29--- P154  MNS0AOB39---- P21--- K103  MPOOBO10Q7---- P13--- F132  MPATAQ0601---- P25--- M112
MFBOA1640- -+ P15--- G126  MNS0A1411---- P23--- L127  MPQOOB0346---- PO7--- €127  MP47A0621:--- P11--- E136
MFTOAG286- -+ P17--- Hi36  MN50A2910---- P25--- M145  MPOOB0643---- P19--- J133  MP47A0831---- P03--- A111
MF8OAD352: .-+ POT--- C114  MN50A3454---- P23--- L143  MPQOBC729-:-- PGT--- C126  MP47AQ688.--- P27--- N122
MF80AD352---- P11--- £119  MNSOA3572---- P23--- L1465  MPOOB0OGZ---- POT--- €129 MP47A0729---- P11--- E128
MF80AO352- -+ P17--- HI38  MNGOA3BO!---- P23--- L158  MPOOB1181:--- P09--- D121 MP47AQ740---- P29--- P157
MFBOAOTBO---- P17--- H147  MNS0OA3G5Q---- P23--- L1500  MPQOB1750---- PO7--- €130  MP47AQ75Q---- P13--- F108
MFSOADTRO---- P27--- N103  MNS0A4228---- P23--- L1564  MP10B0S54---- P0O5--- B132  MP4TAQ767.---- POT--- C11T7
MF8OE0383---+ PO7--- C101 MNS0A4572---- P0S--- B115  MP20B0128---- P09--- D120  MP47AC780---- P27--- N115
MG23C6740- -+ P17++- H102  MNGOAS228---- P25--- M147  MP20B0128---- P29--- P102  MPA7AQT94---- P25--- M101
MGT5A0285---+ P11-+- E118  MN50AB228---- P15--- G108  MP40A0D148.--- P17--- H12T  MPATAQ797---- P25--- Mi02
MG75A0460---- P11--- E101 MNSOABBOT -+ -+ PO5--- B107  MP40AQ148---- P17--- H129  MP47A0830---- P03--- A135
MGT5A0572---- PO3--- A109  MNSOE0220:--- POH--- B102  MP40A0340---- P19--- J111 MP47A0841-- -+ P03--- A112
MG75A2010---- P11--+ E114  MNSQFQ742---- P27--- N143  MP40QA0452---- P17-.- HI06  MP4TA(QBBS---- POS--- D112
MG75A4454- -- - P11--- E109  MNS2A0300---- P19--- J117  MP40A0492--.- P17--- H112  MP47A0910---- P11--- E124
MG75A6454---- P11--- E112  MN52A0301:--- P1G.-- J112  MP40AQ740---- P15.-- G135  MP47A0956.--- PO9--- D113
MG75AB956---- P11--- E111  MN52A2245---- P19--- J105  MP40A2688---- P27--- N132  MP4TAD965.--- P25--- M104

[2-4R1N



|5l )

INDEX (Il
EB&ma-t° A*-%" Fig. ABARI-F A3 Fig. ab&aI-b A"-3" Fig. M- A®-%" Fig,
Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page HNo. Parts.No. Page No. Parts.No. Page No.
MP4TA1148----- P13--- F113  MP47E0228---- P11.-- E115  MPB2EC180---- PO3--- AS01  MPG66A08ST---- P13--- F115
MP4TA1228---- P11--- E123  MP47E0352---- P11--- E105  MPBBAGIOT1---- PO3--- A131  MPBGA1Z228---- P11--- E127
MP4TA1252---- PO7--- C145  MPATEO406---- P25--- M302  MPB6ACT39---- P29--- P1B3  MPBBA1G72---- P23--- L129
MP4TA13B9---- P13--- F118  MP4TEO704---- P13--- F108  MPBBACT48---- P17--- H146  MPBGA16OT---- POT7--- C154
MP4TA1422.--- P25--- M118  MP47EQ768---- PO7--- €901  MPBBA02Z8---- PO7--- C111  MP6BA1GIT---- PO3--- AINT
MP4TA1454- -+ P17--- H149  MP4TEQT787---- P11--- E132  MPBEACZ30---- PO7--- C120  MPGBA1780---- P27--- N160
MP47A1476---- PO3--- A122  MPATE1228---- Pi1.-- E135  MPBBA(QZ37---- P03--- AT20  MPEGA1B8C---- PO3--- A118
MP47A1484---- P25--- MIO5  MP47E1352.--- P13--- F128  MPBEA0262---- PO7--- C139  MP6BAZE91---- PO3--- A121
MP47A1672--+- P13-+- F107  MP4TE2148.--- P27--- N158  MPBBAD265---- PO7--- C142  MP66EQ4B1---- P17--- HI1{H
MP47A1601---- P25--- M09  MPBOAO123---- P19-.- J106  MPBBAO267---- PO7--- C138  MPGBEQDGY---- P29--- P137
MP4TA1688---- P27--- N121  MPBOA0123---- P28..- P108  MPB6A0345---- P19--- JI01  MPBBEQS80----- PO9--- D9DZ
MP4TA1797---- P25--- MI03  MPBOAO180---- PO3--- At46  MPBGA0D35D---- P13--- F133  MPBBEDS9%---- P29--- PI0Z
MP47A1910---- P13--- F131  MPB0AD202---- P03--- Al45  MPB6A0366---- P29--- P123  MPBBEQGS6G---- PO9--- DIM
MP4TA2148---- P13--- F124  MPBOAO257---- P27--- N111  MPGGAD411---- PO7--- C108  MPBBEOGSS---- P27--- N105
MP4TA2454- -+ P13--- F127  MPBOAO32%---- P15--- G134  MPB6A0422---- P25--- MI53  MPGBEQ740---- P27--- N157
MP4TAZH6T- -+ P25--- M149  MPBOAQ33T---- P27--- N134  MPB6A0434---- PO7--- Ci65  MPGBEQ746---- P23--- L110
MP4TA2572- -+ P27--- N113  MPBOAQ761---- P15-.- G128  MPBGADARO---- P17--- HI03  MP66E0T7E8---- PO7--- C133
MPATA2601---- P25-.- Mi38  MPBOAQ956---- P15--- G104  MPBGAD4B4---- POT--- C152  MPGGEQ963---- P29--. PY04
MP4TAZ688- - - -- P27--- N120  MPBOAT187---- PO5--- B131  MPSGA0470---- PO3--- A133  MPGOE1688---- PZ7--- N106
MP4TA2750---- P17--- H117  MPBOA1B8Y---- P27--- N126  MP86AD47T7---- PO7--- C158  MPBOEZ688---- P27--- Ni47
MP4TA2910---- P13--- F114  MPBOA2572---- P03--- A144  MPGGAD4G1---- P17--- H142  MPGBE3B88.--- P27.-- N148
MPATA3148---- P13--- F117  MPBOA2689---- P27--- N128  MP66A0S53---- P11--+ E122  MPTOEQ776---- P29--- PIM
MP47A3454---- P11--- E117  MPBOECBO1---- P27--- N136  MP66A0ST1---- P29--- P133  MPTOE1776---- P29--- PIO1
MP47A3601---- P11--- E131  MPBOE1635---- P15--- G131 MP66A0572--.- PO7--- C110  MQ40AQ366---- P25--- MI20
MP47A3750---- P27--- N131  MPB1A0104---- P17--- H166  MP6GAOGCT---- PO7--- CiS6  MQ40AQ567.--- P25--- Mi0B
MP47A3910---- P13--- F121  MP61AC192---- PO3--- A124  MPBGA0B0O3---- F23--- Li46  MQ40EQ485---- P25--- MID1
MP47A4454---- P13--- F112  MP61A0474---. P0O3--- A129  MPBEAQGEO---- P0O9--- DIG1  MOGOAD42%---- P27--- Nib4
MP47A4601---- P27--- N108  MP61AQ729---- P15--- G111  MPBGAQGBR---- P27--- N1B3  MQGDAZ780---- P27--- N149
MP47A4910---- POT7--- C124  MPG1AQ742---- P03--- A134  MPBGA0GYQ---- PO3--- A102  MSO1A1976---- P29--- Pi103
MP47Ab484--+- P13--- F123  MPG1A0B41---- P15--- G122  MPBGAQGY91---- PO3--- AID1  MSO2A0976---- P29--- P106
MP47A560%---- PO5--- B109  MP61A2120---- P19--- J104  MPBEAQ738---- PO7--- C146  MS02A1976---- P29--- P105
MP47A66CT---- P27--- N10Z2  MPB1EQ105---- PO7--- C151  MPBBAOTHO0---- PO3--- A119  MS02A2976---- P29--- PiD4
MP47B0830---- P03--- A139  MP61EQ519---- P23--- L156  MPBGAQTB0---- P23--- L112  MTBQAD802---- PO5--- B122
MP47EQ193---- P29--- P120  MPB1EQB82---- P25--- MI03  MPB6A0S33---- P11--- E106
MP47E0210---- P0O5--- BOO1  MPB1E1B82---- P25--- M131  MPBGAOSBO-- - P0O3--- A116
LU2-4610-B1T # < 35 /5— QOPTION PARTS mER
Hanging Ruler
apn - EEO— K st MP47A5107
BRan Description Parts. No. | Needle hole
Wiz |Presser Foot (Inside) MPOOB0107 | 4 2.4 PRSI % 2
Maunting Screw
A Presser Foot (Inside} MPB0A1107 $ 2.1 Mg1503004 218
(M6 X 13} (Amt)
w Feed Dog MP41B0104 45%2.6
= ¥ Feed Dog MP&1AD104 3.8x2.6
e )| Feed Dog MP41B1104 3.2x2.2

19

[117-4R10



SAoEmEstan

T100-8310 RESMTREXAORA 2-2-3(=FTMEIL) BR(03)3218-3622

10004\MEE

ZOHIESIL . 200004 R O BT BB, B A LIRR U A 2R FTO T I TR S

2000F 4 A Rk,



